

Press release

Nienke Meijer new member of Achmea's Supervisory Board

Zeist, 25 July 2023 – Today's Extraordinary General Meeting appointed Nienke Meijer as a member of Achmea's Supervisory Board for a period of four years. The appointment has been approved by the Dutch central bank ("De Nederlandsche Bank"). Nienke Meijer fills the vacancy that arose when Lineke Sneller stood down in April.

Nienke Meijer is amongst others co-founder and partner of Stichting De Buitenboordmotor, a member of the supervisory boards of PostNL and Deloitte and chair of the board of Stichting De Volkskrant. Previously she served as chair of the board of Fontys Hogescholen and held several commercial and managerial roles at the publishers Wegener and VNU. Nienke Meijer studied Psychology & Marketing at Utrecht University and has completed various international training courses.

Jan van den Berg, chair of Achmea's Supervisory Board: "Nienke Meijer has a broad background as a manager in the public and private sectors and has strong managerial and supervisory competences. She also has extensive experience with digitalisation and platforms, new earnings models and partnerships. All this makes her a valuable addition to Achmea's Supervisory Board."

Achmea's Supervisory Board now consists of: Jan van den Berg (chair), Wim de Weijer (vice-chair), Tjahny Bercx, Miriam van Dongen, Petri Hofsté, Lex Kloosterman, Nienke Meijer and Roel Wijmenga. Nienke Meijer will also be a member of the Supervisory Board of Achmea Pensioen- en Levensverzekeringen N.V. and Achmea Schadeverzekeringen N.V.

For further information:

Media:

Marco Simmers +31 6 - 53 43 87 18 marco.simmers@achmea.nl **Investor Relations:**

Hans Duine +31 6 - 82 10 50 97 hans.duine@achmea.nl

About Achmea

Achmea is a broad financial services provider with strong brands such as Centraal Beheer, Interpolis and Zilveren Kruis. Achmea makes sure that people can get on with their lives at times when it really matters. We have been here for more than 210 years, by and for our customers and for society. Together with our customers, strategic partners and others, we deal with major social issues in health, living and working, mobility and income. In this way, we create sustainable value for our customers, our employees, our company and for society. Past generations could count on us; future generations must be able to do the same. \rightarrow









Achmea's customers contributed premiums of approximately €21 billion in 2022. Achmea is the market leader in Non-Life and Health in the Netherlands and a major player in Retirement Services. Achmea provides mortgages via Centraal Beheer, among others. The asset manager, Achmea Investment Management, has €166 billion in assets under management. Syntrus Achmea manages €41 billion in real estate and mortgages on behalf of 70 pension funds and other institutional investors. Achmea is also internationally active in Turkey, Greece, Slovakia, Australia, Canada and Germany. The company employs approximately 17,500 FTEs, more than 3,500 of whom are active abroad.

This statement is published by Achmea B.V. and contains inside information within the meaning of Article 7(1) of the EU Market Abuse Regulation.







